sales could be recognised when transferring the risk and

rewards towards the distributor or service points).

2. Sales linked to some of the targeted sales programs will

be deferred until all contractual parameters are fulfilled (in

the past, revenue was recognised when the products

were sold). Costs related to selling and marketing

expenses of sales programs will not be differed.

3. By removing the other income line, all costs associated

with these revenues are directly expensed.

IMPACT OF UPCOMING IFRS STANDARDS

IFRS 15

Ongoing

Impact on

Balance Sheet
Explanation

1. Creation of Right-of-Use Assets

2. Creation of lease liabilities

3. Impact on retained earnings arising from residual value of

created assets and liabilities

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2018 23

Ongoing

Impact on Net

Profit before

Tax

Explanation

1. Elimination of operation leasing expenses, compensated

by depreciation of lease assets.

2. Increased finance costs due to the recognition of interest

expense on the finance lease liabilities.

IMPACT OF UPCOMING IFRS STANDARDS

IFRS 16

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2018 24

€’000 Reported

IFRS 15

one-off

IFRS 15

ongoing Pro forma

IFRS 16

ongoing Pro forma

Sales 1,363,111 (21,400) (43,700) 1,298,011 - 1,298,011

Gross profit 994,564 (18,900) (84,200) 891,464 - 891,464

73.0% 68.7% 68.7%

Operating profit 159,030 (23,400) - 135,630 4,800 140,430

11.7% 10.4% 10.8%

Net profit before income

tax
133,180 (23,400) - 109,780 (1,200) 108,580

9.8% 8.5% 8.4%

PRO FORMA NUMBERS EFFECTS ON INCOME STATEMENT, FY 2017

The IFRS 15 one-off adjustment is a non-recurring item and will mainly have an impact during the first quarter 2018

The IFRS 15 ongoing adjustments will have a neutral impact on the operating profit but will affect cost of sales, other income and all

items in the total overhead costs

The IFRS 16 ongoing adjustments will have a negative impact on the net profit margin before tax of a minor single percentage digit

The above adjustments are all of a technical nature and non cash items

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2018 25

€’000 Reported

IFRS 15

one-off

IFRS 15

ongoing Pro forma

IFRS 16

ongoing Pro forma

Sales 340,134 (19,200) (10,900) 310,034 - 310,034

Gross profit 243,404 (16,900) (21,000) 205,504 - 205,504

71.6% 66.3% 66.3%

Operating profit 29,769 (21,400) - 8,369 1,150 9,519

8.8% 2.7% 3.1%

Net profit before income

tax
27,419 (21,400) - 6,019 (350) 5,669

8.1% 1.9% 1.8%

PRO FORMA NUMBERS EFFECTS ON INCOME STATEMENT, Q1 2017

The IFRS 15 one-off adjustment is a non-recurring item and will mainly have an impact during the first quarter 2018

The IFRS 15 ongoing adjustments will have a neutral impact on the operating profit but will affect cost of sales, other income and all

items in the total overhead costs

The IFRS 16 ongoing adjustments will have a negative impact on the net profit margin before tax of a minor single percentage digit

The above adjustments are all of a technical nature and non cash items

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2018 26

€’000 Reported IFRS 16 Pro forma

Assets

ROU (Right of Use) Assets 85,000 85,000

Total Assets 732,463 85,000 817,463

Equity

Retained earnings adjustment (5,000) (5,000)

Total equity attributable to the owners of the company 221,596 (5,000) 216,596

Liabilities

Lease liabilities 70,000 70,000

Total non-current liabilities 206,845 70,000 276,845

Lease liabilities 20,000 20,000

Total current liabilities 304,022 20,000 324,022

Total Equity and liabilities 732,463 85,000 817,463

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2016 27

CONCLUSIONS
AND GOING FORWARD

Delivering on the strategy:

Improved earnings opportunity

Skin Care & Wellness growth

Strong usage of online tools

Moving closer to the long-term financial targets:

Double-digit sales growth

Substantial profitability improvements

Strong financial position

Net debt free

Increased dividend

Oriflame is better positioned than ever:

Asset-light company structure

Social direct selling business model

CONCLUSIONS AND GOING FORWARD

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2017 28

©Oriflame Cosmetics AG, 2018 30

CAUTIONARY STATEMENT